City of Needles Bid Results for Project Obernolte Street Improvement (PW2406) Issued on 04/01/2024 Bid Due on April 26, 2024 12:30 PM (PDT) Exported on 05/10/2024

Item No.	Description	иом	Quantity	United Paving Co.		McCormick Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1	\$46,530.00	\$46,530.00	\$58,876.00	\$58,876.00
2	Traffic Control and Safety	LS	1	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$75,250.00	\$75,250.00
. 3	SWPPP, Best Management Practice and NPDES Requirements	LS	1	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00
4	Encroachment Permit	LS	1	\$4,653.00	\$4,653.00	\$4,653.00	\$4,653.00
5	Grind Existing AC Pavement (2" Min.)	SF	196844	\$0.86	\$169,285.84	\$1.00	\$196,844.00
6	Construct 2" Asphalt Concrete Pavement Overlay	SF	196844	\$2.65	\$521,636.60	\$3.75	\$738,165.00
7	Construct Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course, as Required	TON	36	\$445.75	\$16,047.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00
8	Install Pavement Striping	LS	1	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00
9	Adjust Existing Manhole to Grade with New Concrete Collar	EA	21	\$4,181.24	\$87,806.04	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00
10	Adjust Existing Valve Can to Grade with New Concrete Collar	EA	19	\$2,821.68	\$53,611.92	\$1,335.00	\$25,365.00
11	Adjust Existing Drop Inlet to Grade	EA	1	\$4,118.00	\$4,118.00	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00
			Total		\$971,988.40		\$1,229,383.00